Ref. No. OPBMS/2023-24/CIR/42

Dear Parents,
Greetings from OPBMS!

Classes: IX - XI1

July 01, 2023
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List of events for the Month of July 2023-24 are as follows:

Personality of the Month: Bal Gangadhar Talak

S.No. | Date Day Class Event
1 July 1-7, Monday- IX &XII “Mission Greenery 2023 ( Circular regarding the
2023 Friday activity will be shared on ERP)
2 July 03, Monday IX & X Assembly by Radha Krishnan House
2023 “ Say No to Plastc Bags”, Reduce the carbon foot
print
3 July 05, Wednesday | I1X to XII Inter House Football Competition for Boys
2023
4 July 10, Monday IX &XII P A | Begins
2023
5 July 17, Monday IX &XII P A | Concludes
2023
6 July 19,2023 | Wednesday | IX to XII Workshop on Astronomy Club
7 July 20, Thursday IX & XI Assembly by Vivekananda House
2023
8 July 22, Saturday IX & XI English Extempore Competition
2023
9 July 24, Monday IX & X Assembly by Aryabhata House
2023
IX to XII Trials for inter House Chess Competition for
Girls
10 July 25, Tuesday IX to XII Trials for inter House Chess Competition for
2023 Boys
11 July 28, Friday IX to XII Finals for inter House Chess Competition for
2023 Boys and Girls
12 July 29,2023 | Saturday IX & X Club Activity
13 July 31, Monday IX to XII Inter House IT Competition
2023
Warm regards
Sd/-
Sangeeta Sharma

Principal



